
Invoice

Date 6/27/2025

Invoice # INV212452

Bill To
Richard J. Adams
NATIONAL 4TH INFANTRY (IVY) ...
109 Tournament Pointe
Duncan SC 29334
United States

Ship To
Richard J. Adams
NATIONAL 4TH INFANTRY (IVY) D...
109 Tournament Pointe
Duncan SC 29334
United States

SO# Sales Order #SO217048

Terms Prepay

Purchase Order # EM with Richard Adams 5.28.25

Due Date 6/27/2025

Ship Via FedEx Ground CSR

Ship Date 6/27/2025

CSR Entering Order: Branden Beyer

Memo (Proj): Ralph E Lingert Service Award

For Invoice Grouping No

Item
Front Die Service Charge -
Reverse Die Service Charge -
FG - Custom 2.5 x .188 BRASS
- Lathe Trim - 0003TA Blank

FG - Custom 2.5 x .188
NICKEL SILVER - Lathe Trim -
0003TA Blank

FNDG Hanging Loop \ MP8G
for medals .188 & thicker
FNDG Hanging Loop \ MP8S
for medals .188 and thicker
New Neck Ribbon Tri-Stripe
Blue/White/Red-34“-1 1/2”

Less Than Minimum Service
Charge -
Engraving Set Up Service
Charge -
Engraving per Character
Service Charge -
Oxidize per Piece Service
Charge -
FedEx Ground CSR

Description

BRASS Material, Antique with Polished
Highlights
2.5“ x .188, Lathe Trim 0003TA Blank
Obv: National Fourth Infantry
Rev: Ralph E Lingert Service Award
NICKEL SILVER Material, Antique with
Polished Highlights
2.5” x .188, Lathe Trim 0003TA Blank
Obv: National Fourth Infantry
Rev: Ralph E Lingert Service Award
Hanging Loop for Brass Medals

Hanging Loop for Nickel-Silver Medals

Blue/White/Red
(red on outside)
34“-1 1/2” V-sewn
QTY 18 - gold ring
QTY 2 - silver ring
Orders under 100 pieces

Darken engraved letters

Ship mode to be used by MMI CSRs.

QTY
1
1

18

2

18

2

20

1

1

1,395

20

1

Unit
400.00
400.00
33.74

39.48

4.00

4.00

5.00

175.00

18.15

1.00

0.61

30.00

Total
400.00
400.00
607.32

78.96

72.00

8.00

100.00

175.00

18.15

1,395.00

12.20

30.00
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Invoice

Date 6/27/2025

Invoice # INV212452

Medalcraft Mint, Inc. Remittance Slip

Customer C026040 NATIONAL 4TH ...

Amount Paid _______________

Amount Due $0.00

Invoice # INV212452
Make Checks Payable To
The Medalcraft Mint, Inc.
2660 West Mason Street
Green Bay, Wisconsin  54303
United States

All sales are final. We stand behind our products. Any issues must be communicated to Medalcraft Mint, Inc. within 30 days of invoice date. Altering
medals in any way voids our return policy. Medalcraft recommends lacquering pieces before engraving. Product
may not be returned without Return Authorization.

Item Description QTY Unit Total

Subtotal
Total Tax

Total
Amount Paid

3,296.63
230.76

$3,527.39
3,527.39


