



# MEDALCRAFT

## MINT INC.

### Invoice

Page 1 of 2

Invoice #

INV212452

THE AMERICAN WAY TO MINT

Date

6/27/2025

SO#

Sales Order #SO217048

Terms

Prepay

Purchase Order #

EM with Richard Adams 5.28.25

**Ship To**

Richard J. Adams  
NATIONAL 4TH INFANTRY (IVY) D...  
109 Tournament Pointe  
Duncan SC 29334  
United States

**Bill To**

Richard J. Adams  
NATIONAL 4TH INFANTRY (IVY) ...  
109 Tournament Pointe  
Duncan SC 29334  
United States

Due Date

6/27/2025

Ship Via

FedEx Ground CSR

Ship Date

6/27/2025

CSR Entering Order:

Branden Beyer

Memo (Proj):

Ralph E Lingert Service Award

For Invoice Grouping

No

Item	Description	QTY	Unit	Total
Front Die Service Charge - Reverse Die Service Charge - FG - Custom 2.5 x .188 BRASS - Lathe Trim - 0003TA Blank	BRASS Material, Antique with Polished Highlights 2.5" x .188, Lathe Trim 0003TA Blank Obv: National Fourth Infantry Rev: Ralph E Lingert Service Award	1 1 18	400.00 400.00 33.74	400.00 400.00 607.32
FG - Custom 2.5 x .188 NICKEL SILVER - Lathe Trim - 0003TA Blank	NICKEL SILVER Material, Antique with Polished Highlights 2.5" x .188, Lathe Trim 0003TA Blank Obv: National Fourth Infantry Rev: Ralph E Lingert Service Award	2	39.48	78.96
FNDG Hanging Loop \ MP8G for medals .188 & thicker FNDG Hanging Loop \ MP8S for medals .188 and thicker New Neck Ribbon Tri-Stripe Blue/White/Red-34"-1 1/2"	Hanging Loop for Brass Medals Hanging Loop for Nickel-Silver Medals Blue/White/Red (red on outside) 34"-1 1/2" V-sewn QTY 18 - gold ring QTY 2 - silver ring Orders under 100 pieces	18 2 20	4.00 4.00 5.00	72.00 8.00 100.00
Less Than Minimum Service Charge - Engraving Set Up Service Charge - Engraving per Character Service Charge - Oxidize per Piece Service Charge - FedEx Ground CSR		1 1 1,395	175.00 18.15 1.00	175.00 18.15 1,395.00
	Darken engraved letters Ship mode to be used by MMI CSRs.	20 1	0.61 30.00	12.20 30.00



# MEDALCRAFT MINT INC.

## Invoice

Page 2 of 2

Invoice #

INV212452

THE AMERICAN WAY TO MINT

Date

6/27/2025

Item	Description	QTY	Unit	Total

Subtotal	3,296.63
Total Tax	230.76
Total	\$3,527.39
Amount Paid	3,527.39

### Medalcraft Mint, Inc.

#### Make Checks Payable To

The Medalcraft Mint, Inc.  
2660 West Mason Street  
Green Bay, Wisconsin 54303  
United States

### Remittance Slip

Customer	C026040 NATIONAL 4TH ...
Invoice #	INV212452
Amount Due	\$0.00
Amount Paid	_____

All sales are final. We stand behind our products. Any issues must be communicated to Medalcraft Mint, Inc. within 30 days of invoice date. Altering medals in any way voids our return policy. Medalcraft recommends lacquering pieces before engraving. Product may not be returned without Return Authorization.